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2025 Journey Through the Bible 
 

PROGRAM ITINERARY  |  September 17-30, 2025 
 
Day 1 – Wednesday, September 17 
Depart from the U.S.  
 
Day 2 – Thursday, September 18 
Arrive in Athens.  Check-in and Welcome Dinner at Attikos. 
Included Meal: Dinner 
Hotel:  
 
Day 3 – Friday, September 19 
Acropolis Museum, Parthenon, Mars Hill, and Agora 
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner 
Hotel:  
 
Day 4 – Saturday, September 20 
Corinth Canal, Corinth, and Embarkation on the Norwegian Viva 
Included Meals: Breakfast (at hotel), Lunch and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Norwegian Viva 
 
Day 5 – Sunday, September 21  
Port: Santorini 
NO INCLUDED EXCURSION 
 *You can book an excursion directly with the cruise line should you want to. 
Included Meals: Breakfast, Lunch, and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Norwegian Viva 
 
Day 6 – Monday, September 22 
Day at Sea 
Special Function: Worship and Devotion Service 
Included Meals: Breakfast, Lunch, and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Norwegian Viva 
 
Day 7 – Tuesday, September 23  
Port: Alexandria, Egypt 
Included Excursion: Cairo Museum, Giza Plateau (Pyramids) 
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Norwegian Viva 
 
Day 8 – Wednesday, September 24 
Port: Alexandria, Egypt 
Included Excursion: Tanis (Old Testament) 
Included Meals: Breakfast, Lunch, and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Norwegian Viva 
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Day 9 – Thursday, September 25 
Port: Cyprus 
Included Excursion: Paphos  
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Norwegian Viva 
 
Day 10 – Friday, September 26 
Port: Rhoades  
NO INCLUDED EXCURSION 
 *You can book an excursion directly with the cruise line should you want to. 
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Norwegian Viva 
 
Day 11- Saturday, September 27 
Port: Mykonos 
NO INCLUDED EXCURSION 
 *You can book an excursion directly with the cruise line should you want to. 
Included Meals: Breakfast, Lunch, and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Norwegian Viva 
 
Day 12 – Sunday, September 28 
Port: Ephesus 
Included Excursion: Ephesus w/ Terrace Houses 
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner (Cruise) 
Cruising: Norwegian Viva 
 
Day 13 – Monday, September 29 
Port: Istanbul 
Included Excursion: Hagia Sophia, Blue Mosque, Hippodrome, and City Cisterns. 
Included Meals: Breakfast and Dinner (Sunset Bosporus Cruise) 
Hotel:  
 
Day 14 – Tuesday, September 30 
Return flight to the U.S. 
 
 


